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WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL
((WORTHING) (PARKING PLACES AND TRAFFIC REGULATION)
(CONSOLIDATION) ORDER 2007)

(MINOR CHARGES & TARIFFS) ORDER 2012,

West Sussex County Council in exercise of their powers under Sections 1 (1) 2
(1) and (2), 4 (2), 45, 46, 49 and 53 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road
Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the Act") as amended and of all other enabling
powers and after consultation with the chief officer of police in accordance with
Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act hereby make the following Order:-

1. This Order shall come into operation on the 27" day of December 2012
and may be cited as "West Sussex County Council ((Worthing) (Parking

Places and Traffic Regulation) (Consolidation) Order 2007) (Minor Charges
& Tariffs) Order 2012".

2. The "West Sussex County Council (Worthing) (Parking Places and Traffic
Regulation) (Consolidation) Order 2007" is hereby amended by the
replacement of the Second Schedule of the Order with the First Schedule
to this Order

FIRST SCHEDULE
Charges and Tariffs

1.COST OF RESIDENTS’ PERMITS & RESIDENTS CARER PERMITS

All charges for residents permits run for a period of 12 months from the
beginning of the month in which the permit first become valid

Zones A, B &C

1" Residents permit £35

Subsequent residents permit £70
Non-residents permit £225

Zones D, E,F, G, H,J,K,LLM|N&O
1% Residents permit £20

Subsequent residents permit £40
Non-residents permit £130

Zone Z - hotel guest permits (see below)

2.COST OF VISITORS’ PERMITS & HOTEL GUESTS PERMITS

Visitors permits

The cost of visitors’ permits shall be 30 pence for each 2 hours (or part
thereof)

Hotel Guests permits

Daily permit £3.50
Half daily permit (12 noon to 6pm) £2.50
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3.COST OF PAY AND DISPLAY TICKET AND PARKING VOUCHERS

The charges for pay and display tickets and parking vouchers shall be:
Tariff 1:

20p for up to 10 mins
40p for up to 20 mins
60p for up to 30 mins
80p for up to 40 mins
£1.00 for up to 50mins
£1.20 for up to 1 hour

Tariff 2:

25p for up to 15 mins
50p for up to 30 mins
75p for up to 45 mins
£1.00 for up to 1 hour

Tariff 3:

20p for up to 10 mins

40p for up to 20 mins

60p for up to 30 mins

80p for up to 40 mins

£1.00 for up to 50mins

£1.20 for up to 1 hour

£1.40 for up to 1 hour 10 mins
£1.60 for up to 1 hour 20 mins
£1.80 for up to 1 hour 30 mins
£2.00 for up to 1 hour 40 mins
£2.20 for up to 1 hour 50 mins
£2.40 for up to 2 hours

Tariff 4:

25p for up to 15 mins

50p for up to 30 mins

75p for up to 45 mins

£1.00 for up to 1 hour

£1.25 for up to 1 hour 15 mins
£1.50 for up to 1 hour 30 mins
£1.75 for up to 1 hour 45 mins
£2.00 for up to 2 hours

Tariff 5:
50p for up to 4 hours
Tariff 6:
25p for up to 15 mins
50p for up to 30 mins
75p for up to 45 mins

£1.00 for up to 1 hour
£1.25 for up to 1 hour 15 mins
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£1.50 for up to 1 hour 30 mins
£1.75 for up to 1 hour 45 mins
£2.00 for up to 2 hours

£2.25 for up to 2 hours 15 mins
£2.50 for up to 2 hours 30 mins
£2.75 for up to 2 hours 45 mins
£3.00 for up to 3 hours

£3.25 for up to 3 hours 15 mins
£3.50 for up to 3 hours 30 mins
£3.75 for up to 3 hours 45 mins
£4.00 for up to 4 hours

4.COST OF DISPENSATION NOTICES

£2 per day (or part thereof) or
£10 per 6 day week

5.COST OF COUNTYWIDE PERMITS

£5 for a period of 12 months running from the beginning of the month in which
the permit first becomes valid

6. COST OF DOCTORS PERMITS

£5 for a period of 12 months running from the beginning of the month in which
the permit first becomes valid.

7. COST OF HEALTH CARE PERMITS

£2 for a period of 12 months running from the beginning of the month in which
the permit first becomes valid.

9. PARKING BAY SUSPENSIONS

£15 per day (or part thereof) for the suspension of parking within an area of up
to 2 car lengths (10m).

10. COST OF TRADERS PERMITS

Zones A, B &C

£225 for a period of 12 months running from the beginning of the month
in which the permit first becomes valid

ZonesE, F, G, H,]J.K,L, M, N& O

£130 for a period of 12 months running from the beginning of the month
in which the permit first becomes valid
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